

@  
SLP(C)No. 21376-21377 OF 2001

ITEM No.36

Court No. 2

SECTION XIV  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.21376-21377/2001  
(From the judgement and order dated 23/11/2001 in LPA 299/01  
and LPA 301/01 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

P.C. KESAVAN KUTTYNAYAR

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

HARISH BHALLA & ORS.

Respondent (s)

With

SLP(C)No.21378-21379/2001 (Medical Council of India & Ors. vs.  
Harish Bhalla & Ors.),  
SLP(C)No.21017-21018/2001 (Ketan Desai vs. Harish Bhalla & Ors.)  
(with appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned  
judgment) and  
SLP(C)No.22042-22043/2001 (Union of India vs. Harish Bhalla & Ors.)  
(with appln.(s) for variation of the interim order and intervention  
and directions and exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment  
and permission to place addl. documents on record and with prayer for  
interim relief).

Date : 18/01/2002 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. KIRPAL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN

For Petitioner (s)

SLP21376-77/01 Ms. Indira Jaisingh, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Annam D.N. Rao, Adv.

SLP21378-79/01 Mr. A Mariarputham, Adv. for  
M/s. Arputham Aruna & Co., Advs.

SLP21017-18/01 Mr. P P Rao, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Indu Malhotra, Adv.

SLP22042-43/01 Mr. Harish N Salve, SG  
Mr. Maninder Singh, Adv.

For Applicant (s)  
in SLP22042-43/01  
in IAs 5-6

Mr. Harish N Salve, SG  
Mr. Maninder Singh, Adv.

in IAs 7-8 & 9-10

Mr. K K Venugopal, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Ramesh Babu M R, Adv.

in IA 11-12

Mr. John Mathew, Adv.  
Mr. Manish Garg, Adv.  
Mr. K R Sasiprabhu, Adv.

For Respondent (s)  
Harish Bhalla            Mr. M L Varma, Sr. Adv.  
                                 Mr. Abani Kumar Sahu, Adv.  
                                 Mr. Devendra Singh, Adv.

Union of India            Mr. Harish N Salve, SG  
                                 Mr. Maninder Singh, Adv.

Ketan Desai                Mr. P P Rao, Adv.  
                                 Ms. Indu Malhotra, Adv.

Administrator,  
MCI                         Mr. Kapil Sibal, Sr. Adv.  
                                 Ms. J S Wad, Mr. Neeraj Kishan Kaul,  
                                 Mr. Ashish Wad and Ms. Niharika Bahl, Adv.

-                                Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, Adv.  
                                 Ms. Aishwarya Rao and Ms. Bipkkarkhi  
                                 Borthoukar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J

Exemption from filing certified copy of the  
impugned judgment is allowed.

Special leave granted.

A Report of the Administrator, MCI has been  
received. The same be placed on record. Copy of the  
Report be given to the Solicitor General.

The appeals be set down for hearing in the week  
commencing 1st April, 2002. Pleadings be completed in  
the meantime.

IAS 7-8 and 9-10 : Mr. Sibal states that a  
decision will be taken on the applications of the State  
of Kerala within a fortnight.

(D.P. WALIA)  
COURT MASTER

(S.L. GOYAL)  
COURT MASTER