

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. Nos. 13-14 in Civil Appeal No.605-606/2002

In the matter of:@@
CCCCCCCCCCCCCCCC

UNION OF INDIA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

HARISH BHALLA & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(for directions)

Date : 11/03/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. KIRPAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.M. DHARMADHIKARI

For Applicant (s) Dr. A M Singhvi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Neeraj Kaul, Ms. J S Wad, Mr. Ashish
Wad and Ms. Niharika Bahl, Advs. for
M/s. J S Wad & Co., Advs.

For Appellant (s) Mr. Harish N Salve, SG
Mr. Maninder Singh, Ms. Pratibha M Singh
and Ms. Kavita Wadia, Advs.

For Respondent (s)
Harish Bhalla Mr. Devendra Singh,Adv.

Vice President,MCI Mr. A D N Rao, Adv.

Executive Committee
Member, MCI Mr. A Mariarputham, Adv.

Mr. K R Sariprabhu, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.R

Issue notice.

Notice to issue also to the Vice President,
M.C.I. and Executive Committee's Members, M.C.I.

Mr. Maninder Singh, Mr. A D N Rao and Mr. A
Mariarputham, Advs. accept notice on behalf of Union of
India, Vice-President, MCI and Executive Committee's
Members, MCI respectively. Replies be filed within a
week and rejoinder within three days thereafter.

...2/-

:2:

Permission is granted to replace page No. 2 of
the I.As.

To come up on 22nd March, 2002.

(D.P. WALIA)
Court Master

(S.L. GOYAL)
Court Master