

D

C.A.No. 605-606 OF 2002
ITEM No.7

Court No. 6

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

IA Nos. 19-20 and 23-24 in Civil Appeal Nos. 605-606 OF 2002
(From the judgement and order dated 23/11/2001 in LPA 299/01
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

UNION OF INDIA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

HARISH BHALLA & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(For intervention and directions on behalf of Pushpa Giri Medical
Society, Tiruvalla)

Date : 22/04/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.B. SHAH
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL

For Appellant (s) Mr. K.K. Venugopal, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.
Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, adv.
Mr. Prasanth P, Adv.
for M/s. Lawyers Knit & Co.
Mr. Ramesh Babu M.R., Adv.
Mr. Maninder Singh, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. Raja Chatterjee, Adv.
Mr. G.S. Chatterjee, Adv.
Mr. Arvind Verma, Adv.

Mrs. J.S. Wad, Adv.
Mr. Ashish Wad, Adv.
Ms. Niharika Bahl, Adv.
for M/s. J.S. Wad & Co., Advs.

Mr. K.R. Sasiprabhu, Adv.

Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, Adv.
Ms. Aiswarya Rao, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.....R
.SP2

Heard the learned counsel for the parties. We direct
that the Executive Committee of the Medical Council of India

shall hold its meeting on 24th April, 2002 at 11.00 A.M. sharp and would decide all pending applications, including applications for approval, recognition, renewal of permission and letters of intent, etc. for running of the medical colleges.

The General Body of the Medical Council of India is also directed to hold its meeting on or before 1st of May, 2002.

.SP1

(A.S. Bisht)
Court Master

(K.K. Chadha)
Court Master