

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA No 5-6 In Civil Appeal No.603-604/2002

KETAN DESAI

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

HARISH BHALLA & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(for directions)

WITH

CC 5354-5356/2002

SLP (C)/2002 (with appln for permission to file SLPs and permission to file annexures P-6 to P-24 and with prayer for interim relief)

Date : 15/07/2002 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.B. SHAH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BISHESHWAR PRASAD SINGH

For Appellant (s)

Mr.Arun Jaitley,Sr.Adv.,
Ms.Indu Malhotra,Adv.
Ms.Madhu Sweta,Adv.

Mr.A.D.N Rao,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

for UOI:

Mr.Harish N. Salve,SG
Mr.Maninder Singh,Adv.,
Ms.Kavita Wadia,Adv.,
Mr.Kiriti Man Singh,Adv.

for MCI:

Mr.Parag P.Tripathi,Sr.Adv.,
Mrs.J.W.Wad,Adv.,
Mr.Ashish Wad,Adv.,
Ms.Niharika Bahl,Adv.for
M/s.J.S.Wad & Co.

Mr.Kirit N. Rawal,ASG
Mr.Ashok K.Mahajan,Adv.

Mr.G.S. Chatterjee,Adv.
Mr.Raja Chatterjee,Adv.,
Mr.Arvind Varma,Adv.

Ms.Kamini Jaiswal,Adv.,
Ms.Aishwarya Rao,Adv.,
Ms.Shomila Bakshi,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J

.SP2

Heard the learned counsel for the parties.

Further proceedings before the High Court in this or other connected matters are stayed. If any aggrieved person is interested in obtaining any interim order, it would be open to such person to approach this Court in these proceedings.

Till further orders, order passed by this Court on 22.4.2002 shall operate.

Meantime, election for post-graduate committee and other statutory committees shall be held. Such elections would be subject to further directions in these matters.

List after three weeks.

.SP1

(Vijay Kumar Sharma)
Court Master

(Janki Bhatia)
Court Master