

Z

C.A.No. 605-606 OF 2002
ITEM No.41

Court No. 5

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.NOS.21-22 IN
Civil Appeal No.605-606/2002

UNION OF INDIA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

HARISH BHALLA & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(for intervention and directions)

Date : 23/08/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.B. SHAH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.M. DHARMADHIKARI

For Appellant (s)

in appeals

Mr.K.N. Rawal,ASG
Mr.Maninder Singh,Adv.
Ms.Pratibha M.Singh,Adv.,
Mr.Ankur Talwar,Adv.

for the Applicant:

Mr.K.K. Venugopal,Sr.Adv.,
Mr.S.Udaya Kumar Sagar.Adv.,
Ms.Bina Madhavan,Adv.
Ms.Prasanth P.Adv.for
Lawyer Knit & Co.

for the Respondents:

Mr.G.S. Chatterjee,Adv.

Mr.Arun Jaitley,Sr.Adv.,
Ms.J.S. Wad,Adv.,
Mr.Ashish Wad,Adv.for
M/s. J.S. Wad & Co.

Ms. Indu Malhotra,Adv.
Mr. K.R. Sasiprabhu,Adv.(N/P)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
.SP2

Heard the learned counsel for the parties.

Inspector appointed by the Medical Council of India if he has not visited Pushpa Giri Medical Society, Tiruvalla, Kerala for inspection as directed by the Ministry of Health and Family Welfare on 25th June 2002, he shall visit immediately and submit his report on or before 28th

:-2:-

August 2002. The Executive Committee of the Medical Council of India to consider the case of the applicant in the meeting which is to be held on 28.8.2002. The I.As stand

disposed of accordingly.

.SP1

(Vijay Kumar Sharma)
Court Master

(Janki Bhatia)
Court Master

Copy of the order be given today itself.