

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA Nos.25-26 In Civil Appeal No.605-606/2002

UNION OF INDIA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

DR.HARISH BHALLA & ORS.  
(for intervention and direction)

Respondent(s)

Date : 30/09/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.B. SHAH  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.M. DHARMADHIKARIFor Appellant (s)  
in AppealsMr.K.N. Rawal,ASG  
Mr.Maninder Singh,Adv.for the Applicant/  
Respondent:Mr.K.K. Venugopal,Sr.Adv.,  
Ms.Bina Madhavan,Mr.S.Udaya Kr.Sagar,  
Mr.Prasanth,P.,Ms.Meera C.R.Advs.for  
M/s.Lawyer's Knit & Co.

For Respondent (s)

Mr.G.S. Chatterjee,Adv.,  
Mr.Raja Chatterjee,Adv.

M/s. J.S. Wad &amp; Co. (N/P)

Ms. Indu Malhotra,Adv.

Mr. K.R. Sasiprabhu,Adv.

Mr.A.Mariarputham,Adv.,  
Mr.Aruna Mathur,Adv.,  
Mr.Anurag D. Mathur,Adv.for  
M/s.Arputham,Aruna & Co.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J  
.SP2

Learned Addl. Solicitor General submits that the application of the applicant would be considered in the next meeting scheduled to be held on 17th October 2002. He further states that appropriate report would be forwarded to the Central Government at earliest. In this view of the matter this application would not survive and stands disposed of accordingly.

.SP1

(Vijay Kumar Sharma)  
Court Master(Janki Bhatia)  
Court Master