

C.A.No. 599-600 OF 2002
.UP 10 2; Draft, smtst; -n -PA4 -dFX-NORMAL -y -e; dumbp
L.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....R

ITEM NO. 67 + 4 COURT NO. 5 SECTION XIV/XVIA

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s) 599-600/2002

P.C. KESAVAN KUTTYNAYAR Appellant (s)

Versus

HARISH BHALLA & ORS. Respondent (s)

(with prayer for interim relief)

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J

WITH CA NOS.601-602/2002, CA NOS.603-604/2002 (with
appln.for directions and impleadment and interim relief), CA
NOS.605-606/2002 (with appln. for intervention and
directions) T.P.(C) NO.469/2001 ,T.P.(C) NOS.470-471/2001
,SLP (C) .. CC 5354-5356/2002 (with appln.for permission
to file SLP and with prayer for interim relief)
I.A.Nos. 27-28 in CA 605-606/2002 (for intervention and
directions)

Date:28.10.2002.This/These Appeal(s) was/were called
on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.B. SHAH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.M. DHARMADHIKARI

For the Appellant (s)
for UOI

Mr.Harish N. Salve, SG
Mr.Maninder Singh,Adv.,
Ms.Pratibha M.Singh,Adv.
Mr.Ankur Talwar,Adv.,

Mr.K.N. Rawal, ASG
Mr.A.Mariarputham,Adv.
Ms.Aruna Mathur,Adv.,
Mr.Anurag D.Mathur,Adv.for
M/s.Arputham Aruna & Co.

Mr.Arun Jaitley,Sr.Adv.,
Ms.Indu Malhotara,Adv.

Mr.Yashank Pravin Adhyaru,Sr.Adv.,
Mr.G.S. Chatterjee,Adv.,
Mr.Raja Chatterjee,Adv.

For the Respondent (s)

Mr.A.D.N. Rao,Adv.

Mr.K.K. Venugopal,Sr.Adv.,,
Mr.S.Udaya Kumar Sagar,Adv.,,
Ms.Bina Madhavan,Adv.,
Mr.Prasanth P.Adv.,
Ms.Meena C.R.Adv.for

M/s.Lawyer's Knit & Co.

Mr.T.R. Andhyarujina,Sr.Adv.,
Mr.K.Rajendra Chowdhary,Sr.Adv.,
Mr.Rakesh K.Sharma,Adv.

Mr.Ranjit Kumar,Sr..Adv.,
Ms.Anu Mohla,Adv.

Mr.Prag P.Tripathi,Sr.Adv.,
Ms.J.S.Wad,Adv.,
Mr.Ashish Wad,Adv.,
Ms.Niharika Bahl,Adv.for
J.S.Wad & Co.

Mr.K.T.S. Tulsi,Sr.Adv.

M/s.Devendra Singh, Sudhir Kumar Gupta,
K.R.Sasiprabhu, Ashok K.Mahajan,Advs. Applicant in person
(not present)

Upon hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
.SP2

Heard the learned counsel for the parties.

It has been pointed out that meeting of the
Executive Committee of the Medical Council of India is
tentatively fixed on 31.10.2002. We direct that if the
meeting is held on 31.10.2002 the said Committee shall
decide pending applications of various colleges in
accordance with law.

List on 30.10.2002 at 10.30 A.M.

.SP1

(Vijay Kumar Sharma)
Court Master

(Janki Bhatia)
Court Master