

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NOS.599-600 OF 2002

P.C. KESAVAN KUTTYNAYAR

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

HARISH BHALLA & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

WITH

C.A.No.601-602/2002

C.A.No.603-604/2002

(With applns. for permission to place addl. documents on record and directions)

C.A.No.605-606/2002

(With applns. for intervention and permission to place addl. documents on record and directions and ex-parte stay and intervention)

T.P.(C) NO.469/2001

(With applns. for clarification and stay)

T.P.(C) NOS.470-471/2001

(With appln. for stay)

I.A. NOS.1-2 IN & SLP(C) NO..CC NOS.5354-5356/2002

(For permission to place annexure(s) and permission to file SLP and with prayer for interim relief )

Date : 20/11/2002 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.B. SHAH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.M. DHARMADHIKARI

For Appellant (s)

Mr. Arun Jaitley, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Indu Malhotra, Adv.  
Ms. Madhu Sweta, Adv.  
Ms. Deepa Vishwanathan, Adv.

Mr. K.K. Venugopal, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. ADN Rao, Adv.  
Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, Adv.

Mr. Harish N. Salve, Sr. Adv. (A.C.)

For MCI

Dr. Rajiv Dhawan, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. A. Mariarputham, Adv.  
Mr. Ankur Talwar, Adv.

-2-

For Union of India

Mr. Kirit N. Rawal, Solicitor General

Mr. Maninder Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Prathibha Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Kavita Wadia, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. Parag P. Tripathi, Sr. Adv.  
Mrs. J.S. Wad, Adv.  
Mr. Ashish Wad, Adv.  
Ms. Niharika Bahl, Adv.  
for M/s. J.S. WAD & CO., Advs.

Mr. Vijay Hansaria, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Inkle Barooah, Adv.  
for Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain, Adv.

Ms. Anu Mohla, Adv.

Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv.  
Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.  
Mr. Prasanth P., Adv.  
Ms. Meera C.R., Adv.

Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Yashank P. Adhyaru, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. G.S. Chatterjee, Adv.  
Mr. Raja Chatterjee, Adv.

Mr. K.R. Sasiprabhu, Adv.

Mr. Devendra Singh, Adv.

Mr. Ashok K. Mahajan, Adv.

For Applicant in  
IA 9 & 10 Mr. S.K. Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.....R  
.SP2

Heard the learned counsel for the parties.

Directions issued to the Union of India for appointing  
an ad hoc Committee in terms of the signed order.

To be placed in the month of February, 2003, for  
further orders.

I.A. NOS.9-10 in C.A. Nos.603-604/2002:@@  
EE

Mr. S.K. Gupta, learned counsel appearing on behalf  
of Dr. A.K. Gupta states, that paragraphs 5, 6 and 7 of  
the interlocutory application Nos.9 & 10, are totally

misconceived. He further states that the applicant Mr.  
Gupta would tender unconditional apology for making  
insinuations which are totally incorrect. For that purpose  
he seeks one day's time for filing necessary affidavit. He  
further seeks leave to withdraw these applications.  
Permission would be granted only after the affidavit as  
stated by him, is tendered in this Court. The counsel for  
the applicant Mr. Gupta is permitted to file necessary  
affidavit during the course of the day.

Stand over for tomorrow.

.SP1

(A.S. Bisht)  
Court Master

(Janki Bhatia)  
Court Master