

a

C.A.No. 599-600 OF 2002

ITEM No.301

Court No. 3

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No. 3 in Civil Appeal Nos.599-600/2002

P.C. KESAVAN KUTTYNAYAR

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

HARISH BHALLA & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(For directions)

Date : 10/04/2003 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.B. SHAH  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

Mr. Harish N. Salve, Sr. Adv. (A.C.)  
Ms. Meenakshi Sakhardande, Adv.  
Ms. Aparajita Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Siddharth Choudhary, Adv.  
Ms. Gayatri Goswami, Adv.

For Appellant (s) Mr. Annam D.N. Rao, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. Devendra Singh, Adv.

For U.O.I. Mr. Kirit N. Raval, S.G.

Mr. Maninder Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Pratibha M. Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Ankur Talwar, Adv.  
Mr. Kriti Maan Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Angad Chopra, Adv.

For Vide President Mr. K.K. Venugopal, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv.

For M.C.I. Dr. Rajeev Dhawan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. A. Mariarputham, Adv.  
Ms. Aruna Mathur, Adv.  
Mr. Anurag D. Mathur, Adv.  
For M/s Arputham, Aruna & Co., Adv.

Ms. Sweta Kakkad, Adv.  
Ms. Indu Malhotra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Heard the learned Amicus Curiae and the learned counsel for the parties.

The Executive Committee of the Medical Council of India has passed an unanimous resolution requesting Dr. Bhansali to reconsider his decision of continuing as an adhoc member of the Watch Dog Committee. The said decision is not yet communicated to Dr. Bhansali. Therefore, at the request of the learned counsel for the parties and the learned Amicus Curiae, the matters are a

adjourned for two weeks in order to await response of Dr. Bhansali. Counsel to intimate the said decision to Dr. Bhansali at the earliest.

With regard to the appointment of Secretary, matter is adjourned for two weeks.

KALYANI (JANKI BHATIA)  
COURT MASTER