

t
C.A.No. 599-600 OF 2002

ITEM No.301

Court No. 3

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA No 3 In Civil Appeal No.599-600/2002

P.C. KESAVAN KUTTYNAYAR

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

HARISH BHALLA & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for directions and for further orders)
IA 4 in IA 3 - Appln. for impleadment)

Date : 25/04/2003 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.B. SHAH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

For Appellant (s) Mr. Harish N. Salve, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Annam D.N. Rao, Adv.

Mr. Devendra Singh, Adv.

For UOI Mr. Kirit Raval, SG
Mr. Maninder Singh, Adv.
Ms. Prathiba M. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Kirtiman Singh, Adv.
Mr. Ankur Talwar, Adv.

For MCI Dr. Rajeev Dhawan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. A. Mariarputham, Adv.
Ms. Aruna Mathur, Adv.

Ms. Indu Malhotra, Adv.
Ms. J.S. Wad, Adv.
Mr. G.S. Chatterjee, Adv.

For applicant in IA 4 Mr. Jitender Sharma, Sr. Adv.
Mr. R. Vasudevan, Adv.
Mr. B. Bhushan, Adv.
Mr. Harish Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.....
.SP2

IA No. 3@@
CCCCCCCC

For the time being, three members of Committee appointed by this Court shall continue till further orders. Learned Senior Counsel Mr. K.K. Venugopal, appearing on behalf of the Acting President of the Medical Council of India states that selection of the Secretary of the Medical Council would be made in accordance with rules and the process is under way. IA stands disposed of accordingly.

IA No. 4@@
CCCCCCCC

Learned counsel for the applicant does not press this I.A. and the same stands disposed of accordingly.

.SP1

Sushma

(Janki Bhatia)
Court Master