

Ä

C.A.No. 599-600 OF 2002

ITEM No.2

Court No. 7

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.Nos.5-16 In Civil Appeal Nos.599-600/2002

P.C. KESAVAN KUTTYNAYAR

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

HARISH BHALLA & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(For impleadment and directions and exemption from filing O.T.)

Date : 27/02/2004 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVARAJ V. PATIL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.M. DHARMADHIKARI

Mr. H.N. Salve, Sr.Adv. (A.C.)

For Appellant (s)

Mr. Annam D.N. Rao,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UOIMr. K.N. Rawal, SG

Mr. Rajeev Sharma,Adv.

Mr. Pawan, Adv.

MCIMr. K.K. Venugopal, Sr.Adv.

Mr. A. Mariarputham, Adv.

Ms. Aruna Mathur, Adv.

for M/s Arputham, Aruna & Co.,Adv.

Applicant Mr. Madan Bhatia, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Pramod Dayal,Adv.

Mr. Nageshwar Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Anup sinha, Adv.

Mr. V.K. Biju, Adv.

Mr. F.S. Nariman, Sr.Adv.

Mr. T.N. Subramanium, Adv.

Mr. P.H. Parekh,Adv.

Mr. E.R. Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Sanand Ramakrishnan, Adv.

Mr. Rohit Alex, Adv.

..2/-

.2.

State of AP Mr. A.K. Ganguli, Sr. Adv.

Ms. T. Anamika, Adv.

Mr. G. Prabhakar, Adv.

Mr. L.R. Singh, Adv.

Mr. Vivek Singh, Adv.

Mr. Chand Prakas, Adv.

Mr. Maninder Singh, Adv.

Ms. Indu Malhotra, Adv.

Ms. J.S. Wad, Adv.

Mr. G.S. Chatterjee, Adv.

Mr. J.S. Attri, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Mr. K.N. Rawal, learned Solicitor General states that Union of India shall forward the responses received by the medical colleges to show cause notice to the Medical Council of India within two weeks. The Medical Council of India will consider them and make appropriate recommendations within two weeks thereafter. The Union of India and the Medical Council of India may file their counter affidavit to the I.As. Report by the Ad-hoc Committee may be filed within four weeks.

Post these matters along with I.As. on 8th April, 2004.

Sarita (Shelly Sengupta)
Court Master