

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 599-600 OF 2002

P.C. KESAVAN KUTTYNAYAR

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

HARISH BHALLA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for impleadment and directions and exemption from filing O.T.)

WITH

Civil Appeal NO. 601-602 of 2002

Civil Appeal NO. 603-604 of 2002

(With appln.(s) for directions and impleading party and interim relief)

Civil Appeal NO. 605-606 of 2002

(With appln.(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and directions and intervention and exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment)

Date: 28/03/2005 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

Mr. Harish N. Salve, Sr.Adv. (A.C.) (NP)

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Annam D.N. Rao,Adv.

Mr. Arun Jaitley, Sr.Adv.

Ms. Indu Malhotra, Adv.

For MCI:

Mr. K.K. Venugopal, Sr.Adv.

Mr. A. Mariarputham, Adv.

Ms. Aruna Mathur, Adv.

M/S Arputham, Aruna & Co., Advs.

Mr. Maninder Singh, Adv.

For UOI:

Ms. Bina Gupta, Adv.

Mrs. Divya Roy, Adv.

Ms. Mrinalini Chandy, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Res.No.1:

Mr. Vivek Tankha, Sr.Adv.

Mr. G.S. Chatterjee, Adv.

Mr. S.K. Sinha, Adv.

...2/-

-2-

Mr. K.K. Venugopal, Sr.Adv.

Mr. S.U.K. Sagar, Adv.

Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.

Ms. Pooja Nanekar, Adv.

Ms. Susan Zachariah, Adv.

Mr. A. Venayagam, Adv.

for M/s. Lawyer's Knit & Co., Advs.

Mr. Vivek K. Tankha, Sr.Adv.

Mr. R.K. Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Anu Mohla, Adv.

Mr. P.H. Parekh, Adv.

Mr. E.R. Kumar, Adv.

Mr. S. Ramakrishnan, Adv.

Mr. Rajeev Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Rajeev Sharma, Adv.

Mrs. J.S. Wad, Adv.

Mr. Manoj Saxena, Adv.

Mr. M.P. Meharia, Adv.

Mr. S.K. Mitra, Adv.

Mr. Debojit Borkakati, Adv.

Mr. Sudhir Kumar Gupta, Adv.

Mr. K.R.Sasiprabhu, Adv.

Ms. G. Indira, Adv.

Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain, Adv.

Mr. Sibbo Sankar Mishra, Adv.

Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for the Union of India prays for time to look into

the matter and file vakalatnama. Let that be done within four weeks. The affidavit by

Medical Council of India shall be filed during the course of the day. Response the

re to may be filed within four weeks.

The matters are adjourned.

(N. Annapurna)

(V.P. Tyagi)

Court Master

Court Master