

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.NOS.13-14 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 603-604 OF 2002

KETAN DESAI

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

HARISH BHALLA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Appln(s) for discharge of Advocate on behalf of RR No.1)

Date: 27/09/2005 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN(IN CHAMBER)

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Indu Malhotra,Adv.

Mr. Sudhir Kumar Gupta ,Adv

For Respondent(s)

Ms.Shilpa Singh, Adv.

For Mr. S. K. Sinha ,Adv

M/s. J.S. Wad & Co. ,Advs.

Mr. Maninder Singh ,Adv

Mr. S. K. Gupta,Adv.

Mr.S.S.Mishra, Adv.

M/s.Arputham, Aruna & Co., Advs.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Applications for discharge are allowed.

(G.V.Ramana)      (Veera Verma)

Court Master      Court Master